Polling Session
You Vote!
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1. Are you awake?{R 2 B & H ML ?

1. Yes & 88%
2. No &




2. How good is Cape Town?

HEBEAZHF?

63%

1. Good ¥

2. Very good IEHIF
3. Very, very good IEH IEHIF
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BEST PRESENTATION FOR A NEW MN
PROJECT

RTHF XA H KR ER S




Q: What was the best presentation made today for a new Mn
project? Best presentation NOT best project. (Listed in order of

appearance.)
B : SRITHFNEE KRG A ? RIS RER
TR EETIH - DA T B o5 1A 6 JE U HE 31

1. CMM: SiMn & EMM Plants in Gabon 25

REFHERE: INERESRFEE
]

2. Sakura Ferroalloys Project Sakura&
&) HH

3. Is Mn Reprotoxic? A Research Project

AT : mETG?
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QUESTIONS RELATED TO THE IMnl
5 4R B R )




1.Who are you? &MV F

1. Ore producer W A4 =4

26%

2. Alloy producer& &4 r= i\l

3. Both ore & alloy producer # 1 5 & &A=\

4. Trader®™ 7/
5. Industry service providerf7 MV AR &5 &L 5

6. OtherH'E
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2. Where are you based? &K T/EH S :

1. AfricadEyl

Europe & CISER#H BBk 14 [ "
K

China H' |
India E[JE
Other Asia VM HAth [E 58
Americas M

Oceania A yEM

DS

N oo s W
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3. Have you seen the IMnI's new Website?

S0 B [ ol B FRO 3 X 1 2

1. Yes & >3%
2. No &
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4. IMnl provides its members with a number of tools and services.

Which is the most valuable to you?
R a it AR R R T — RIIM T AMRS . NEWS, B TREERS
%‘ﬁ“ﬁ" H? "0

1. Annual Conference & other networking
events oy N HEAEACIE )

2. Publications: Mn Matters, China, India and
Rest of the World Weekly Reports ...H ik

Y. (PETZARY o (HETZE
Wy~ AHETHRERD) ...

3. Stats & Market Research Fic & i3 A&

4. OHES Studies & Regulatory Information

= rsm B BRI B . BA 58 5 224 (OHES)
WL i e R 2
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QUESTIONS RELATED TO THE IMnl ANNUAL
CONFERENCE

5 H brh U2 <K )




1. How do you rate this 40" IMnl Annual
Conference overall.

B anf PR B 40)8 EH R b EE?
1. Excellent IL55
2. Fair —f%

3. Poor %

73%
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2.Compared to our other recent Annual
Conferences(Cancun,jeju Island, Istanbul), how does
this one compare. 5 ERIEJIERTHES GRKE
F4 FMBES. BFENEMA/RES) HE, BANE
40fE WA 2

49%

47%

1. Best to date 124 UIF
2. Equally good 5 EE—F
3. Worse GIE4EE

v
PRy

/a8
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3. Regarding IMnl’s 40th Annual Conference, rate

each of the following:ig % & 40)8 H SR ME LS
DL 75 T BB BLASCH PRT

3.1 The Speakers X A 2o

1. Excellent {L55
2. Fair —f#%
3. Poor =
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3.2 The quality of translation (Chinese to
English / English to Chinese) ##FHEE (HF
PR LD a2

39%

1. Excellent L5
2. Fair —#%
3. Poor =



3.3 The length of conference sessions (2

half days) fﬁ%%w)(ﬁ']ﬂj‘& e,

78%

1. Too short K%5

2. Toolong X1
3. Justright IE#F
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3 4 Have you used the mobile application
introduced at this conference?

T S LN e g

39%

1. Yes &
2. No 5§

3. What mobile application? 18%

TN HRER?
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3.5 Did the event offer a good balance
between conference sessions and free time?

FRRBHE T HRES
HE?

1. Yes &

I EH B 16] g ] HY) 2318 %2




How do you rate the Technical Tours?

1 ane] ﬂzfﬁﬁﬂ‘%ﬁﬂﬁ ?
81%
1. Excellent L7
2. Fair —%
3. Poor %=




QUESTIONS RELATED TO THE STEEL/Mn
INDUSTRIES

5/ WA R )




1. 2013 China Steel production was 779 MT.
What will be the figure in 20147
2013 £ E AN B N7.79140E, 20144E7=
BMFH LR s

1. Below 779 MT 1i&T7.794Z. M

2. Over 779 - 800 MT 1\ T7.7942.i 5
847, Ml 7 |A]

3. Over 800 MT #1842
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2. Will we see a significant increase in steel
production in India over the next 5 years?

5E§I€5$Eﬂf?-’éﬂﬁﬁ B~ N ?

74%

1. Yes &
2. No &
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3. How was your company’s Mn business in

2013 vs. 20127
520124 M8, A 20135E KV S an{A ?

1. 1.Better 2
2. 2.Same Fr
3. 3.Worse

s l
<3
e
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4.- How do you think your company’s Mn
performance will be in 2014 vs. 20132

’?20134351%&[:, &AW A F] 20144E KL 52k
LA ? 48%

1. 1.Better #Z&Jt
2. 2.Same FFF
3. 3. Worse |5

q!
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5.- The most important challenge for the Mn
industry is

=Y S -
B AT MV THT Ihes B e oK BBk AR
1. 1.Demand from the Steel mills 4] H)
2. 2.0versupply of Mn Ore #ifj £ fftid T

38%

3. 3.O0versupply of Mn Alloys % & & fitidt

4. 4. Electricity Prices FEHT
5. 5.Labour issues 553)] /7 ]a] @i
6. 6.0ther H'¥
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6.- How do you think the Mn Industry
profitability will be in 5 years?

,uwﬁftil%ﬂ%@%nﬁikﬁﬂ PR ?

38%

33%
1. 1.Better than today & 14k 29%
2. 2.Worse than today % T4 K

3. 3.More or less the same 54 K ZEA
%
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7. - Is it likely that we will see the South African Mn
industry consolidate over the next 5 years?

ARKRSERFIFRITWV MGG ?

56%

1. Yes &
2. No &
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8. Will the new Mn ferroalloy capacity in
Malaysia:

—ﬁE_@JE%? L e S 1A

1. Fill up additional demand
i A AA D 7 3K

2. Replace existing capacity HX
PRI = He 219 219

3. Be displaced by existing
capacity #3IA - ge AR

59%
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9. This year’s conference had a record high attendance, despite
the poor performance of the Mn industry. Why in your v1ew7
RE %ﬁgiﬁ@”ﬁ&% KEESS2 NBAC I EHE, EAN
X RAF

43%

1. Location =ik &5
2. Technical tours Fi A% %2

3. Speakers X5 A
4. OtherHAth
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10. Should we invite Alex Puissant to come
back next yet to facilitate our conference?

Eﬁ@&ﬂ]ﬂ.fh 1Z 1815 Alex Puissa ntﬂéiﬁﬁﬂl]m
RSN ?

1. Yes /&
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THANK YOU VERY MUCH



